• All reporting requirements must be submitted to CERFAdmin@edd.ca.gov  
• All reporting requirements must be submitted in the reporting templates as provided 

by the EDD.  

mailto:CERFAdmin@edd.ca.gov

1. Invoicing and Payment
A. The total amount of this contract shall not exceed Thirteen Million Dollars and

Zero Cents ($13,000,000.00).  The EDD will closely monitor the Contract
expenditures through the end of September 30, 2026.

B. All invoices must be submitted on a monthly basis, 30 days after the end of the
month. If invoices are not received timely, written justification must be provided